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UPDATE - 002 Operational Hours and Closure as of April 27, 2020. Subject to change

Executive Branch Departments or Programs are partially closed, with modification and limited services
being made to those programs that remain open or closed.

Department Status Telephone Number Email
Office of Chairman

Closed/On Call (520) 383-2028 ExecutiveDocs@tonation-nsn.gov

Department of Education
All Education Department Programs are suspended.

Administration Closed (520) 383-8650
(520) 349-2614 Jeffers Choyguha  jeffers.choyguha@tonation-nsn.gov

Education Assistance Program (520) 383-6571  Sells AskEAP@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 792-2099 Tucson

Child Care (520) 383-7800

Headstart (520) 383-7800

Johnson O'Malley (520) 383-8650

One Stop (520) 383-4251

Recreation (520) 383-1260

Special Services (520) 383-7822

Youth Council (520) 383-4665

Venito Garcia Library (520) 383-5756

Vocational Rehabilitation (520) 383-8796

Gaming Office

Closed (520) 993-0234 Jerry Derrick jerry.derreck@tonation-nsn.gov
Tucson/Why (520) 349-1530 Raynoldo Saraficio raynoldo.saraficio@tonation-nsn.gov
Tucson/Why (520) 850-5424 Francisco. Murrietta fancisco.murrietta@tonation-nsn.gov
West Valley (520) 993-1878 Brent Garcia brent.garcia@tonation-nsn.gov

Department of Health and Human Services
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver limited services.
Management of Health  Open (520) 383-6000
(520) 993-1919 Veronica Geronimo veronica.geronimo@tonation-nsn.gov
Adult Protection Services Closed/On Call (520) 383-6099

Behavioral Health Open (520) 383-6165

Child Welfare Closed/On Call (520) 383-6100

Community Health Service .Uic:l:vi”,"- (520) 383-6200

Family Assistance Closed/On Call (520) 383-6250

Health Transportation Open (520) 383-6050

HOPP Closed

Senior Services Open (520) 383-6075 Open for Home Delivered Meals and

limited services
Maternal Child Health Closed
Fetal Alcohol Syndrome  Closed
Native Connections Closed



Special Needs Closed
MSPI Closed
TOR (Opioid) Closed
Family Preservation Closed
Tuberculosis Closed

Human Resources:
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Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.

Open
Interim Executive Director
Director
Benefits Manager
Employment Manager
Class &Comp Manager
Health Care Manager

Membership:
Closed

Department of Natural Resources:

(520) 383-6540

(520) 993-6611 Nadine Manuel nadine.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 993-6230  Angelina Lewis angelina.lewis@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 471-0604 Madeline Francisco madeline.francisco@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 471-0512 Darla Carmello darla.carmello@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 993-0775 Aimee Farmer aimee.farmer@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 471-0153 Joseph Manuel joseph.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov

(520) 383-8700

Enroliment TONenrollment@tonation-nsn.gov
Elections TONelections@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 349-1857  Arlene Wood arlene.wood@tonation-nsn.gov

(520) 349-3042 Bernice Tashquinth

Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver limited services.

Administration Closed
Agricultural Extension Closed
Cultural Center and

Museum Closed
Livestock Facilities Closed
Livestock Inspector Open

Mineral Resources Closed

Range Conservation and

Management Closed

Solid Waste Management Closed/On call
Tribal Herd Closed

Well Maintenance Closed/On call

Wildlife and Vegetation

and Management Closed
Rodeo and Fair Office Closed
Animal Control Closed/On Call

Office of Attorney General:
Closed

Prosecutor's Office Closed

(520) 993-9370 Richard Saunders richard.sanunders@tonation-nsn.gov

(520) 383-3233 thomas.johnson@tonation-nsn.gov

Pick up with modified schedule to meet demand/SX Transfer Station Open

On call to deliver services, Septic pump outs; Residential and Commercial;
water delivery and funeral assistance. Chaz.Gilmore@tonation-nsn.gov

Call 911 Eric Verwys eric.verwys@tonation-nsn.gov

Emergency call status, call 911

(520) 383-3410
(520) 993-9465 Joshua Rees joshua.rees@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 383-4590
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Planning & Economic Development:

Administration Closed (520) 307-3607 Damascus Francisco damascus.francisco@tonation-nsn.gov
Real Property Managemer Closed with limited services Ben Montoya ben.montoya@tonation-nsn.gov
Credit and Finance Closed

Real Estate Management Closed

Department of Public Safety:

Police Main line Open (520) 383-3275/3276
EMERGENCY 911
(520) 993-6797 Malcolm Lewis malcolm.lewis@tonation-nsn.gov
EPO Closed Cornelius Antone  cornelius.antone@tonation-nsn.gov
Paul Andrew paul.andrew@tonation-nsn.gov
TERO Closed Christy Bautista christy.bautista@tonation-nsn.gov
Treasury:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.
Open (520) 383-1800 ext. 2455

* Cashier office open 10am to 2pm on Monday thru Friday to run checks and accept any payments
* Payroll checks will be placed into respective department boxes at Property and Supply.
* All accounts payable checks run on Monday thru Friday will be sent to Property and Supply office to be mailed or
placed in department boxes.
* Transaction Privilege Tax license application will be processed one day each week, in coordination with other office needs.
* Minor Per Capita will be available during hours from 8am to 12pm on Tuesdays and Fridays.

Water Resources:

Closed (520) 471-3464 Selso Villegas selso.villegas@tonation-nsn.gov
(520) 310-5149 Justin Manuel justin.manuel@tonation-nsn.gov
Accounting:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.
Open (520) 383- 6600

* Property and Supply will continue to receive mail and goods.

* Goods received will continue to be distributed.

* Purchase Requisitions and Accounts Payable Transmittal will continue to be submitted in the usual manner.
* Nation's bills will continue to be paid.

Advocate Program:
Program noted as closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.

Closed (520) 383-3905
(520) 471-0136 Cheryl Lopez cheryl.lopez@tonation-nsn.gov
Corine Ahil-Antone corine.ahil-antone@tonation-nsn.gov
David Oliver david.oliver@tonation-nsn.gov

* The office is mirroring the TON Court operations, and will offer limited services.

* Staff is assigned to answer incoming phone calls from 8am to 2pm. After 2pm all calls are transferred to Manager.
* Advocates office will continue to offer intake by telephone only.

* Existing representation of clients will remain unaffected, however, communication will be modified via
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telephone whenever possible.
* There will be NO notary service.

Department of Information & Technology:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.
Open (520) 383-0270
(520) 383-4357 HelpDesk helpdesk@tonation-nsn.gov

Facility Management:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.
Open (520) 383-4330
(520) 850-6170 Marvin T. Lewis marvin.lewis@tonation-nsn.gov
The office will continue to operate with limited staff and modified work hours, Monday through Friday 8AM to 12PM

Grants and Contracts:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.

Open (520) 383-4300 Norma Antonio norma.antonio@tonation-nsn.gov
The office will continue to operate with limited staff and modified work hours, Monday through Thursday 8AM to 5PM
and Friday 8AM to 12PM.

Hewel No ik:
Programs noted as open are closed to the general public as they continue to deliver services.
Open General Questions (520) 361-5011
KWAK LP (520) 547-8180

Will continue to staff the stations on rotating, staggered shifts.

Motor Pool:
Open (520) 383-4340
(520) 349-1409  Virgil Osife virgil.osife@tonation-nsn.gov
Will continue to operate with limited staff and modified work hours, Tuesday and Thursday 8:00am to 5:00pm.

Veterans:
Closed (520) 993-3135 Gloria Johnson gloria.johnson@tonation-nsn.gov




